
2012 Texas A&M Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 14, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 43-18   Conf: 16-8   Home: 31-12   Away: 11-4   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (458), Opp (409)   DPs Turned: Team (37), Opp (39)   IBB: Team (6), Naquin (4), House (1), Reynolds (1), Opp (9)   Picked Off:
Arthur (2), Bratsen (2), Statum (2), Allemand (1), House (1), Juengel (1), Reynolds (1), Wood (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Stein (11), Totals (11), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Wacha 3, Ray 1, Stripling 1, Uriegas 1, Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (84-127), Stein (27-41), Lankford (12-17), Pineda (12-14), Stripling (7-11), Wacha (6-12), Martin (4-7), Mengden (4-5), Nau (3-4),
Ray (3-6), Freeman (2-3), Hadley (1-1), Ray (1-3), Stubblefield (1-1), Uriegas (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Naquin, Tyler .380 61-61 242 56 92 18 6 3 49 131 .541 25 13 37 6 .458 4 2 21-26 114 2 2 .983
27 House, Jacob .308 59-58 234 40 72 14 0 8 56 110 .470 19 7 33 6 .370 5 0 10-13 524 38 5 .991
16 Reynolds, Mikey .306 58-55 216 55 66 12 3 1 23 87 .403 31 11 31 2 .417 1 3 21-23 91 151 16 .938
6 Stein, Troy .304 55-48 158 16 48 12 0 2 25 66 .418 21 3 44 2 .387 4 3 1-2 309 54 6 .984
17 Juengel, Matt .292 61-60 236 31 69 8 1 2 46 85 .360 23 8 34 7 .372 2 1 17-21 41 52 12 .886
1 Allemand, Blake .289 50-47 149 16 43 3 2 0 14 50 .336 22 5 21 1 .395 1 10 4-8 39 74 7 .942
14 Arthur, Scott .273 60-48 165 36 45 4 1 0 20 51 .309 13 3 32 4 .332 3 10 18-22 107 150 9 .966
8 Wood, Brandon .258 55-50 178 30 46 10 1 5 25 73 .410 22 3 58 1 .343 4 2 10-15 83 2 3 .966
13 Bratsen, Krey .226 60-55 199 34 45 5 2 1 25 57 .286 25 3 43 1 .316 4 8 21-26 137 3 1 .993
2 Bolcerek, Chance .289 42-26 97 18 28 2 3 0 7 36 .371 8 3 33 2 .358 1 3 3-5 17 1 0 1.000
3 Statum, Jace .289 39-9 45 11 13 3 0 0 7 16 .356 11 0 9 0 .414 2 1 3-6 18 0 1 .947
15 Mengden, Daniel .222 24-7 18 1 4 0 0 1 4 7 .389 0 0 6 0 .222 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
30 Nau, Mitchell .217 28-15 60 7 13 2 0 0 13 15 .250 6 0 12 1 .275 3 0 0-1 33 6 1 .975
4 Curl, Charlie .154 22-3 13 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .154 0 0 5 0 .154 0 0 0-2 4 8 0 1.000
12 Lankford, Cole .146 31-11 48 1 7 0 0 0 6 7 .146 1 0 11 1 .160 1 1 0-1 108 9 0 1.000
Totals .288 61-61 2058 354 593 93 19 23 322 793 .385 227 59 409 34 .369 35 44 129-171 1663 654 74 .969
Opponents .237 61-61 2064 216 490 74 2 25 196 643 .312 140 30 469 31 .294 13 50 42-65 1596 644 84 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 34 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 2.2 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0
21 Clement, Denny 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
54 Ray, Parker 1.29 2-1 16 0 0 0-1 0 14.0 9 2 2 6 16 3 0 0 .191 3 2 0 0 2
35 Uriegas, Estevan 1.69 4-0 39 0 0 0-2 0 21.1 15 5 4 8 17 2 0 1 .203 1 0 0 1 2
38 Wacha, Michael 2.06 9-1 16 16 2 2-1 0 113.1 95 31 26 20 116 14 0 4 .228 4 3 1 3 10
55 Pineda, Rafael 2.71 5-1 15 15 1 0-1 0 83.0 75 33 25 16 44 15 0 5 .237 3 6 2 2 7
36 Stripling, Ross 3.08 10-4 16 16 5 1-1 0 125.2 105 46 43 19 120 16 1 7 .229 7 5 1 2 14
32 Martin, Kyle 3.20 6-5 38 0 0 0-1 7 56.1 57 26 20 21 52 6 0 2 .254 4 5 0 1 2
22 Ray, Corey 3.52 2-0 12 3 0 0-1 0 30.2 27 13 12 10 17 3 0 0 .250 8 2 0 2 3
15 Mengden, Daniel 3.83 3-4 22 4 0 0-3 3 47.0 48 21 20 8 41 10 0 3 .258 4 4 0 0 3
23 Stubblefield, Gandy 3.86 0-0 10 4 0 0-0 0 21.0 19 9 9 15 15 1 0 1 .253 0 2 0 1 3
44 Freeman, Jason 4.13 1-1 28 1 0 0-1 0 28.1 26 17 13 11 22 4 1 0 .248 0 1 0 0 3
37 Hadley, Derrick 5.40 1-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 14 13 6 5 3 0 0 2 .318 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 2.92 43-18 220 61 8 7 10 554.1 490 216 180 140 469 74 2 25 .237 35 30 4 13 50
Opponents 5.08 18-43 210 61 3 1 10 532.0 593 354 300 227 409 93 19 23 .288 39 59 24 35 44



2012 Texas A&M Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 14, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Lankford, Cole 117 108 9 0 1.000 0 12 5 .706 0 0
36 Stripling, Ross 38 10 28 0 1.000 0 7 4 .636 0 0
2 Bolcerek, Chance 18 17 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Curl, Charlie 12 4 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Mengden, Daniel 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
23 Stubblefield, Gandy 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
54 Ray, Parker 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
37 Hadley, Derrick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Bratsen, Krey 141 137 3 1 .993 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 House, Jacob 567 524 38 5 .991 35 0 0 — 0 0
6 Stein, Troy 369 309 54 6 .984 1 27 14 .659 11 0
18 Naquin, Tyler 118 114 2 2 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Nau, Mitchell 40 33 6 1 .975 0 3 1 .750 0 1
14 Arthur, Scott 266 107 150 9 .966 21 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wood, Brandon 88 83 2 3 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Wacha, Michael 27 7 19 1 .963 0 6 6 .500 0 0
55 Pineda, Rafael 25 10 14 1 .960 0 12 2 .857 0 0
3 Statum, Jace 19 18 0 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Allemand, Blake 120 39 74 7 .942 7 0 0 — 0 0
16 Reynolds, Mikey 258 91 151 16 .938 28 0 0 — 0 0
17 Juengel, Matt 105 41 52 12 .886 3 0 0 — 0 0
44 Freeman, Jason 8 2 5 1 .875 0 2 1 .667 0 0
35 Uriegas, Estevan 7 1 5 1 .857 0 1 1 .500 0 0
22 Ray, Corey 11 3 6 2 .818 0 3 3 .500 0 0
32 Martin, Kyle 23 3 15 5 .783 3 4 3 .571 0 0
34 34 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Clement, Denny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2391 1663 654 74 .969 100 84 43 .661 11 1
Opponents 2324 1596 644 84 .964 110 258 71 .784 7 2


